RECC Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC (Rev. 6-93) Patent and – Jemark Otho⊃ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate i original documents or copy thereof. 101355531 sceiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Gerry Sportswear LLC Moonstone Mountain Equipment Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2955 80th Avenue SE Association ☐ Individual(s) City: Mercer Island State: WA ZIP: 98040 ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Corporation-State: California ☐ Association ☐ Other ☐ General Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ No ☐ Limited Partnership \_\_ ☐ Corporation-State \_\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Other <u>Delaware</u>Liability Corporation Merger M Assignment Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement □ Other representative designation is attached: □ Yes ☑ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: February 29, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,674,263; 1,674,381; A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,781,538; 2,100,183; 2,299,948; 2,309,019; 1,879,241 Additional numbers attached? \( \square\) Yes \( \square\) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: document should be mailed: Name: Craig H. Shrontz Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Charge any additional fees/credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0665 Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800 8. Deposit account number: City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 10, 2000 Craig H. Shrontz Date Name of Person Signing Signature 65/11/2000 DNGUYEN 00000302 500665 1674263 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 40.00 CH 150.00 CH DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

[33228-0001/SL003697.341]

## SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BY AND BETWEEN MOONSTONE MOUNTAIN EQUIPMENT INC. AND GERRY SPORTSWEAR COMPANY LLC

MARK	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION DATE
CHAMONIX	Reg. 1,781,538	July 13, 1993
M and Design	Reg. 2,100,183	September 23, 1997
MOONSTONE	Reg. 1,674,263	l'ebruary 4, 1992
MOONSTONE	Reg. 1,674,381	February 4, 1992
MOONSTONE and Design	Reg. 2,299,948	December 14, 1999
MOONSTONE and Design	Reg. 2,309,019	January 18, 2000
PRES DE CHAMONIX	Reg. 1,879,241	Pebruary 14, 1995

WD 021500/1-1273903:A101/134/815335/y1

M

03/22/00 WED 11:30 [TX/RX NO 6611] 03/22/00 WED 11:50 [TX/RX NO 5743]

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002072 FRAME: 0120

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (U.S. Trademarks)

WHEREAS, Moonstone Mountain Equipment Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 833 Indiana Street, San Francisco, California 94107 (Assignor), has adopted and is using the trademarks and owns the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto,

WHEREAS, Gerry Sportswear Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 2955 80th Avenue S.E., Mercer Island, Washington 98040 (Assignee), desires to acquire the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the registrations and applications thereof.

Dated effective as of:	February 29, 2000.
	MOONSTONE MOUNTAIN EQUIPMENT INC
·	By: Namo: Title:
	GERRY SPORTWEAR COMPANY LLC
	By: Name:

Title:

144102/150347

03/22/00 WED 11:30 [TX/RX NO 6611] 03/22/00 WED 11:50 [TX/RX NO 5743]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002072 FRAME: 0121

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (U.S. Trademarks)

WHEREAS, Moonstone Mountain Equipment Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 833 Indiana Street, San Francisco, California 94107 (Assignor), has adopted and is using the trademarks and owns the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Gerry Sportswear Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 2955 80th Avenue S.E., Mercer Island, Washington 98040 (Assignee), desires to acquire the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the registrations and applications thereof.

Title:

**GERRY SPORTWEAR COMPANY LLC** 

By: Shu D. C. Leanner Names NEFFREY D. AND EXYUN

141100/156347

RECORDED: 05/01/2000

03/22/00 WED 11:30 [TX/RX NO 6611] 03/22/00 WED 11:50 [TX/RX NO 5743]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002072 FRAME: 0122